
 

Department of Finance 
 

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 
148 Martine Avenue, Room 713 

White Plains, NY 10601 
(914) 231-1872 

www.westchestergov.com 
 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION 
 
TITLE: Calcium Hypochlorite Tablets  
CONTRACT NUMBER: RFB-WC-24388          (Replaces RFB-WC-23510) 
CONTRACT PERIOD: January 12, 2025 to July 11, 2025 

DATE OF ISSUE: January 02, 2025 

NEW EXTENDED CONTRACT 
PERIOD: 

    

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: DEF 

SPECIFICATION REFRENCE: As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids 

CONTRACTOR 
INFORMATION: 

Appears on the attached pages of this Award 

 
 

Address Inquiries  To: 
 

County Departments & Vendors 
 

Political Subdivisions 
 
Name  :  Valsala Panicker 
Title    :   Buyer 
Phone :   914-231-1544 
Fax     :   914-231-1546 
E-mail:   vmp1@Westchestergov.com 
 

 
Customer Service 
SAME 

 
 

Description   
A File Price has been established for Calcium Hypochlorite Tablets, effective January 12, 2025 to 
July 11, 2025,  for use by the Westchester County Department of Environmental Facilities.     

http://www.westchestergov.com/
mailto:vmp1@Westchestergov.com


  2 

A File Price has been established for Calcium Hypochlorite Tablets, effective January 12, 2025 to 
July 11, 2025, for use by the Westchester County Department of Environmental Facilities.    Prices 
are shown on the attached: 
 
Vendor: 998955 
  George S. Coyne Chemical Co., Inc.  
  3015 State Road 
  Croydon, PA 19021     
  Telephone Number (215) 785-3000 
   
   Terms:  Net30 FOB: Destination 
 
 
Delivery:    7 TO 10 DAYS AFTER NOTIFICATION: 
 
Calcium Hypochlorite Tablets (PPG ACCU-TAB SI) IN 60 LB PAILS 
 
Delivered Pricing per Pail:  $214.2963 PER PAIL  (60 lb. pail) 

 
 
  
 


